
  

     
            

 

 
 

  

 
 

  

  

  

 
 

  

  

  

 
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

 
 

  

 
 

  

     

Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting Taxes Payable 2024 Final 
Comprehensive Market Values by School District 

Schools Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

001 Minneapolis 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

245,218,200 
245,218,200 
245,177,560 
240,406,600 
245,177,560 

67,388,397,700 
67,388,397,700 
66,635,499,909 
66,473,998,750 
66,658,254,109 

67,633,615,900 
67,633,615,900 
66,880,677,469 
66,714,405,350 
66,903,431,669 

011 Anoka-Hennepin 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

42,740,800 
42,740,800 
42,740,800 
42,740,800 
42,740,800 

7,667,396,400 
7,667,396,400 
7,532,126,179 
7,521,374,850 
7,532,126,179 

7,710,137,200 
7,710,137,200 
7,574,866,979 
7,564,115,650 
7,574,866,979 

110 Waconia School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

4,458,300 
4,458,300 
4,458,300 
4,458,300 
4,458,300 

725,991,600 
725,991,600 
717,837,473 
712,213,100 
717,837,473 

730,449,900 
730,449,900 
722,295,773 
716,671,400 
722,295,773 

111 Watertown 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

1,609,000 
1,609,000 
1,609,000 
1,609,000 
1,609,000 

315,217,100 
315,217,100 
313,956,543 
279,696,800 
313,956,543 

316,826,100 
316,826,100 
315,565,543 
281,305,800 
315,565,543 

270 Hopkins School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

58,097,600 
58,097,600 
58,097,600 
58,097,600 
58,097,600 

15,863,140,300 
15,863,140,300 
15,736,364,847 
15,681,622,450 
15,739,998,647 

15,921,237,900 
15,921,237,900 
15,794,462,447 
15,739,720,050 
15,798,096,247 

271 Bloomington 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

36,666,100 
36,666,100 
36,666,100 
36,666,100 
36,666,100 

17,487,546,100 
17,487,546,100 
17,267,385,536 
17,280,813,900 
17,267,585,536 

17,524,212,200 
17,524,212,200 
17,304,051,636 
17,317,480,000 
17,304,251,636 

272 Eden Prairie 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

74,181,000 
74,181,000 
74,181,000 
74,181,000 
74,181,000 

13,642,883,600 
13,642,883,600 
13,563,372,750 
13,554,511,950 
13,563,372,750 

13,717,064,600 
13,717,064,600 
13,637,553,750 
13,628,692,950 
13,637,553,750 

273 Edina School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

16,474,400 
16,474,400 
16,474,400 
16,474,400 
16,474,400 

13,588,449,200 
13,588,449,200 
13,560,019,992 
13,546,157,175 
13,560,019,992 

13,604,923,600 
13,604,923,600 
13,576,494,392 
13,562,631,575 
13,576,494,392 

276 Minnetonka 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

24,732,000 
24,732,000 
24,732,000 
24,732,000 
24,732,000 

11,194,364,400 
11,194,364,400 
11,162,960,720 
10,675,512,500 
11,162,960,720 

11,219,096,400 
11,219,096,400 
11,187,692,720 
10,700,244,500 
11,187,692,720 

277 Westonka 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

22,987,900 
22,987,900 
22,987,900 
22,987,900 
22,987,900 

6,850,260,100 
6,850,260,100 
6,812,490,181 
6,596,291,500 
6,813,940,181 

6,873,248,000 
6,873,248,000 
6,835,478,081 
6,619,279,400 
6,836,928,081 
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Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting Taxes Payable 2024 Final 
Comprehensive Market Values by School District 

Schools Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

278 Orono School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

14,863,900 
14,863,900 
14,863,900 
14,863,900 
14,863,900 

5,734,835,800 
5,734,835,800 
5,720,772,249 
5,475,908,300 
5,720,772,249 

5,749,699,700 
5,749,699,700 
5,735,636,149 
5,490,772,200 
5,735,636,149 

279 Osseo School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

96,445,600 
96,445,600 
96,445,600 
96,445,600 
96,445,600 

26,078,188,000 
26,078,188,000 
25,710,528,971 
25,724,474,175 
25,710,528,971 

26,174,633,600 
26,174,633,600 
25,806,974,571 
25,820,919,775 
25,806,974,571 

280 Richfield School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

37,984,800 
37,984,800 
37,984,800 
32,424,600 
37,984,800 

6,894,379,400 
6,894,379,400 
6,760,880,340 
6,831,957,025 
6,760,880,340 

6,932,364,200 
6,932,364,200 
6,798,865,140 
6,864,381,625 
6,798,865,140 

281 Robbinsdale 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

54,499,100 
54,499,100 
54,499,100 
54,499,100 
54,499,100 

14,404,917,500 
14,404,917,500 
14,120,642,496 
14,217,379,025 
14,134,260,496 

14,459,416,600 
14,459,416,600 
14,175,141,596 
14,271,878,125 
14,188,759,596 

282 St Anthony 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

2,765,000 
2,765,000 
2,765,000 
2,765,000 
2,765,000 

931,989,400 
931,989,400 
922,125,110 
926,336,875 
922,125,110 

934,754,400 
934,754,400 
924,890,110 
929,101,875 
924,890,110 

283 St Louis Park 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

17,681,700 
17,681,700 
17,681,700 
17,681,700 
17,681,700 

9,321,699,900 
9,321,699,900 
9,231,718,080 
9,249,786,025 
9,233,166,580 

9,339,381,600 
9,339,381,600 
9,249,399,780 
9,267,467,725 
9,250,848,280 

284 Wayzata School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

78,429,000 
78,429,000 
78,429,000 
78,429,000 
78,429,000 

21,011,139,800 
21,011,139,800 
20,936,707,874 
20,632,139,950 
20,936,707,874 

21,089,568,800 
21,089,568,800 
21,015,136,874 
20,710,568,950 
21,015,136,874 

286 Brooklyn Center 
School District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

3,047,100 
3,047,100 
3,047,100 
3,047,100 
3,047,100 

1,041,112,100 
1,041,112,100 
1,006,429,986 
1,030,725,600 
1,006,429,986 

1,044,159,200 
1,044,159,200 
1,009,477,086 
1,033,772,700 
1,009,477,086 

728 Elk River School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

19,136,600 
19,136,600 
19,136,600 
19,136,600 
19,136,600 

3,163,412,400 
3,163,412,400 
3,139,986,588 
3,082,235,400 
3,139,986,588 

3,182,549,000 
3,182,549,000 
3,159,123,188 
3,101,372,000 
3,159,123,188 

877 Buffalo School 
District 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

13,545,100 
13,545,100 
13,545,100 
13,545,100 
13,545,100 

897,656,500 
897,656,500 
891,673,590 
815,398,750 
891,673,590 

911,201,600 
911,201,600 
905,218,690 
828,943,850 
905,218,690 
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Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting Taxes Payable 2024 Final 
Comprehensive Market Values by School District 

Schools Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

879 Delano School Estimated 6,313,500 833,870,700 840,184,200 
District Limited 6,313,500 833,870,700 840,184,200 

Taxable 6,313,500 828,400,923 834,714,423 
Referendum 6,313,500 734,492,650 740,806,150 

Solid Waste Fee 6,313,500 828,400,923 834,714,423 

883 Rockford School Estimated 30,934,200 1,290,053,600 1,320,987,800 
District Limited 30,934,200 1,290,053,600 1,320,987,800 

Taxable 30,934,200 1,282,249,468 1,313,183,668 
Referendum 30,934,200 1,177,188,550 1,208,122,750 

Solid Waste Fee 30,934,200 1,282,249,468 1,313,183,668 

Minneapolis Estimated 245,218,200 67,388,397,700 67,633,615,900 
Limited 245,218,200 67,388,397,700 67,633,615,900 
Taxable 245,177,560 66,635,499,909 66,880,677,469 

Referendum 240,406,600 66,473,998,750 66,714,405,350 
Solid Waste Fee 245,177,560 66,658,254,109 66,903,431,669 

Suburban Estimated 657,592,700 178,938,503,900 179,596,096,600 
Limited 657,592,700 178,938,503,900 179,596,096,600 
Taxable 657,592,700 177,218,629,896 177,876,222,596 

Referendum 652,032,500 175,746,216,550 176,398,249,050 
Solid Waste Fee 657,592,700 177,238,980,196 177,896,572,896 

County Estimated 902,810,900 246,326,901,600 247,229,712,500 
Limited 902,810,900 246,326,901,600 247,229,712,500 
Taxable 902,770,260 243,854,129,805 244,756,900,065 

Referendum 892,439,100 242,220,215,300 243,112,654,400 
Solid Waste Fee 902,770,260 243,897,234,305 244,800,004,565 
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