Schools		Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
001	Minneapolis School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	245,218,200 245,218,200 245,177,560 240,406,600 245,177,560	67,388,397,700 67,388,397,700 66,635,499,909 66,473,998,750 66,658,254,109	67,633,615,900 67,633,615,900 66,880,677,469 66,714,405,350 66,903,431,669
011	Anoka-Hennepin School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	42,740,800 42,740,800 42,740,800 42,740,800 42,740,800	7,667,396,400 7,667,396,400 7,532,126,179 7,521,374,850 7,532,126,179	7,710,137,200 7,710,137,200 7,574,866,979 7,564,115,650 7,574,866,979
110	Waconia School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	4,458,300 4,458,300 4,458,300 4,458,300 4,458,300	725,991,600 725,991,600 717,837,473 712,213,100 717,837,473	730,449,900 730,449,900 722,295,773 716,671,400 722,295,773
111	Watertown School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	1,609,000 1,609,000 1,609,000 1,609,000 1,609,000	315,217,100 315,217,100 313,956,543 279,696,800 313,956,543	316,826,100 316,826,100 315,565,543 281,305,800 315,565,543
270	Hopkins School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	58,097,600 58,097,600 58,097,600 58,097,600 58,097,600	15,863,140,300 15,863,140,300 15,736,364,847 15,681,622,450 15,739,998,647	15,921,237,900 15,921,237,900 15,794,462,447 15,739,720,050 15,798,096,247
271	Bloomington School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	36,666,100 36,666,100 36,666,100 36,666,100	17,487,546,100 17,487,546,100 17,267,385,536 17,280,813,900 17,267,585,536	17,524,212,200 17,524,212,200 17,304,051,636 17,317,480,000 17,304,251,636
272	Eden Prairie School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	74,181,000 74,181,000 74,181,000 74,181,000 74,181,000	13,642,883,600 13,642,883,600 13,563,372,750 13,554,511,950 13,563,372,750	13,717,064,600 13,717,064,600 13,637,553,750 13,628,692,950 13,637,553,750
273	Edina School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	16,474,400 16,474,400 16,474,400 16,474,400 16,474,400	13,588,449,200 13,588,449,200 13,560,019,992 13,546,157,175 13,560,019,992	13,604,923,600 13,604,923,600 13,576,494,392 13,562,631,575 13,576,494,392
276	Minnetonka School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	24,732,000 24,732,000 24,732,000 24,732,000 24,732,000	11,194,364,400 11,194,364,400 11,162,960,720 10,675,512,500 11,162,960,720	11,219,096,400 11,219,096,400 11,187,692,720 10,700,244,500 11,187,692,720
277	Westonka School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	22,987,900 22,987,900 22,987,900 22,987,900 22,987,900	6,850,260,100 6,850,260,100 6,812,490,181 6,596,291,500 6,813,940,181	6,873,248,000 6,873,248,000 6,835,478,081 6,619,279,400 6,836,928,081

Scho	ools	Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
278	Orono School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	14,863,900 14,863,900 14,863,900 14,863,900 14,863,900	5,734,835,800 5,734,835,800 5,720,772,249 5,475,908,300 5,720,772,249	5,749,699,700 5,749,699,700 5,735,636,149 5,490,772,200 5,735,636,149
279	Osseo School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	96,445,600 96,445,600 96,445,600 96,445,600 96,445,600	26,078,188,000 26,078,188,000 25,710,528,971 25,724,474,175 25,710,528,971	26,174,633,600 26,174,633,600 25,806,974,571 25,820,919,775 25,806,974,571
280	Richfield School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	37,984,800 37,984,800 37,984,800 32,424,600 37,984,800	6,894,379,400 6,894,379,400 6,760,880,340 6,831,957,025 6,760,880,340	6,932,364,200 6,932,364,200 6,798,865,140 6,864,381,625 6,798,865,140
281	Robbinsdale School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	54,499,100 54,499,100 54,499,100 54,499,100 54,499,100	14,404,917,500 14,404,917,500 14,120,642,496 14,217,379,025 14,134,260,496	14,459,416,600 14,459,416,600 14,175,141,596 14,271,878,125 14,188,759,596
282	St Anthony School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	2,765,000 2,765,000 2,765,000 2,765,000 2,765,000	931,989,400 931,989,400 922,125,110 926,336,875 922,125,110	934,754,400 934,754,400 924,890,110 929,101,875 924,890,110
283	St Louis Park School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	17,681,700 17,681,700 17,681,700 17,681,700 17,681,700	9,321,699,900 9,321,699,900 9,231,718,080 9,249,786,025 9,233,166,580	9,339,381,600 9,339,381,600 9,249,399,780 9,267,467,725 9,250,848,280
284	Wayzata School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	78,429,000 78,429,000 78,429,000 78,429,000 78,429,000	21,011,139,800 21,011,139,800 20,936,707,874 20,632,139,950 20,936,707,874	21,089,568,800 21,089,568,800 21,015,136,874 20,710,568,950 21,015,136,874
286	Brooklyn Center School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	3,047,100 3,047,100 3,047,100 3,047,100 3,047,100	1,041,112,100 1,041,112,100 1,006,429,986 1,030,725,600 1,006,429,986	1,044,159,200 1,044,159,200 1,009,477,086 1,033,772,700 1,009,477,086
728	Elk River School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	19,136,600 19,136,600 19,136,600 19,136,600 19,136,600	3,163,412,400 3,163,412,400 3,139,986,588 3,082,235,400 3,139,986,588	3,182,549,000 3,182,549,000 3,159,123,188 3,101,372,000 3,159,123,188
877	Buffalo School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	13,545,100 13,545,100 13,545,100 13,545,100 13,545,100	897,656,500 897,656,500 891,673,590 815,398,750 891,673,590	911,201,600 911,201,600 905,218,690 828,943,850 905,218,690

Schools	Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
879 Delano School District	Estimated Limited Taxable	6,313,500 6,313,500 6,313,500	833,870,700 833,870,700 828,400,923	840,184,200 840,184,200 834,714,423
	Referendum	6,313,500	734,492,650	740,806,150
	Solid Waste Fee	6,313,500	828,400,923	834,714,423
883 Rockford School District	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	30,934,200 30,934,200 30,934,200 30,934,200 30,934,200	1,290,053,600 1,290,053,600 1,282,249,468 1,177,188,550 1,282,249,468	1,320,987,800 1,320,987,800 1,313,183,668 1,208,122,750 1,313,183,668
Minneapolis	Estimated	245,218,200	67,388,397,700	67,633,615,900
	Limited	245,218,200	67,388,397,700	67,633,615,900
	Taxable	245,177,560	66,635,499,909	66,880,677,469
	Referendum	240,406,600	66,473,998,750	66,714,405,350
	Solid Waste Fee	245,177,560	66,658,254,109	66,903,431,669
Suburban	Estimated	657,592,700	178,938,503,900	179,596,096,600
	Limited	657,592,700	178,938,503,900	179,596,096,600
	Taxable	657,592,700	177,218,629,896	177,876,222,596
	Referendum	652,032,500	175,746,216,550	176,398,249,050
	Solid Waste Fee	657,592,700	177,238,980,196	177,896,572,896
County	Estimated	902,810,900	246,326,901,600	247,229,712,500
	Limited	902,810,900	246,326,901,600	247,229,712,500
	Taxable	902,770,260	243,854,129,805	244,756,900,065
	Referendum	892,439,100	242,220,215,300	243,112,654,400
	Solid Waste Fee	902,770,260	243,897,234,305	244,800,004,565